Christine Benero

President and Chief Executive Officer, Mile High United Way

Christine Benero is President and Chief Executive Officer of Mile High United Way, the first United Way in the country. Last year, Mile High United Way proudly invested over \$30 million in the Denver metro area.

Christine serves on the Boards of HealthONE, National Domestic Violence Hotline, Community Wealth Partners, Denver Public Schools Foundation and EPIC. In 2016, she was appointed by Denver Mayor Michael Hancock to Co-Chair the Denver Education Compact Board and was named one of the Denver Business Journal's Outstanding Women in Business. Most recently, she was awarded the 2017 Colorado Governor's Citizenship Medal for Public and Community Service by Governor John Hickenlooper.



Christine holds a Bachelor of Science degree in Special Education from Boston University and a Masters in Education from Harvard University, Graduate School of Education.